Minutes Not Yet Approved

Town of Lenroot Lenroot Town Hall 12215 N US Hwy 63, Hayward WI Board of Review June 02, 2020 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm

Chairman Christians opened the Board of Review Meeting for the Town of Lenroot on this 2<sup>nd</sup>, day of June, 2020, @5:00 pm.

Board Members Present: Chairman Christians – Supervisor Jason Sjostrom Supervisor Kariainen – Supervisor Michael Bandow Supervisor Jack Sjostrom - Clerk Carol Stone

Assessor: Claude Rigleman

It is acknowledge that the Chairman Gordon Christians ,Supervisor Steven Kariainen, Supervisor Michael Bandow and Carol Stone, Clerk are Certified Members of the Board of Review, for 2020.

As there were no issues brought before the Board of Review, the chairman asked for a motion to adjourn.

Supervisor Jason Sjostrom made a motion to adjourn the Board of Review meeting. Supervisor Michael Bandow 2<sup>nd</sup> the motion. All in favor. 5 yes, 0 no. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned, June 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2020 @7:00 pm.

Respectfully submitted by: Carol Stone, Clerk Gordon Christians, Chairman